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Secondary  Merit Awards Assembly Awards Assemblies

A letter went home with students last week who are receiving 
an award at the K-6 Awards Assembly on Thursday, 30th 
November. Please accept our apology for the misprint 
of information regarding the time. This assembly will 
commence at 12.30pm under the primary COLA. 

The Secondary Awards Assembly will also be held on 
Thursday, 30th November. This assembly will commence 
at 10.00am in the secondary hall.

The K-12 Presentation Day will be held on Friday, 8th 
December in the Secondary Hall commencing at 10.00am.

We look forward to celebrating the wonderful achievements 
students have made in their learning this year.

Year 6 to 7 Transition Day & Information Night

Year 6 into 7 Transition Day & Information Night will be held 
tomorrow (Tuesday) 28th November, 2023. An information 
letter and enrolment pack was sent home with your child 
last week.  The information session will be held in the 
evening between 5.00 and 6.00pm at the Secondary.

If you could please complete the documents and return on 
Tuesday, we will also set up a little area to assist with the 
medical consent for Lake Keepit on the Tuesday night (this 
is the medical component only - payment/permission isn’t 
due until a later date), if you have any questions regarding 
the upcoming camp these can be raised on the night.

We look forward to seeing you all on Tuesday!

Community Christmas Carols

Monday, 4th December
6.00pm for 6.30pm Start

Primary COLA

Organised by Manilla Matters Committee



COMING EVENTS - Week  8
Week B

Mon, 27 Nov	 Kindy Transition

	 Primary Captains’ Speeches

Tue, 28 Nov	 Year 6 to 7 Transition 9.30am - 3.00pm

	 Year 6 to 7 Information Night - 5.00pm

	 Intensive Swimming

Wed, 29 Nov	 Intensive Swimming

	 Book Club Order due

Thu, 30 Nov	 7-12 Awards Assembly - 10.00am - Hall

	 K-6 Awards Assembly - 12.30pm COLA

Fri, 1 Dec	 K-6 Gold Party

Week  9
Week A

Mon, 4 Dec	 Kindy Transition & Presentation

		  Community Carols - 6.00pm  - Primary 	
		  COLA

Tue, 5 Dec	 SRE Church Service - 9.30am

Wed, 6 Dec	 Stage 5 Sports day at Primary

Thu, 7 Dec	 Year 6 Graduation Dinner - 6.00pm

Fri, 8 Dec	 K-12 Presentation Day - 10.00am

Week  10
Week B

Mon, 11 Dec	 PBL Platinum Celebration Lunch

Tue, 12 Dec	 K-2 Manellae Lodge Visit 

Wed, 13 Dec	 K-6 Class Parties

		  K-6 Mufti Day - Christmas Theme

		  K-6 Disco - 2.15pm

Thu, 14 Dec	 -

Fri, 15 Dec	 Last day of term

Manilla Central School, as a service to the school community, may 
publicise non-school events which may be of interest. Manilla Central 
School does not endorse or sponsor these events and accepts no 
responsibility for the service provided.

Primary Captains’ Speeches

Today (Monday), eleven Year 5 students presented their 
speeches to students, staff and parents in an effort to 
convince them that they would make a suitable captain 
in 2024 to represent our school.  Students then voted 
and our new leaders will be announced at the K-12 
Presentation Day on Friday, 8th December.

Home Reader 
Award

Term 4 Week 8

Dylan Maxwell


